_________________________Quick Start
The MAX1002/MAX1003 EV kits are fully assembled
and tested. Follow these steps to verify proper board
operation. Do not turn on the power supplies until all
connections to the EV kit are completed.
1) Connect a +5V power supply to the pad marked
VCC. Connect this supply’s ground to the pad
marked GND.

49.9Ω, 1% resistors
____________________Component List
______________Ordering Information
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
Coilcraft (847) 639-6400 (847) 639-1469
M/A-COM (617) 564-3100 (617) 564-3050
Sprague (603) 224-1961 (603) 224-1430
JU1, JU2,
JU6, JU7
4 0Ω resistors
JU3, JU4,
JU8, JU9
4 2-pin headers
JU5 1 3-pin header
JU11 1 2-pin header (MAX1002 only)
J1 1 26-pin connector
None 1 Shunt for JU5
22pF, 10V min, 10% ceramic capacitor
(MAX1002)
U1 1
MAX1002CAX, 60Msps
* Please indicate that you are using the MAX1002/MAX1003
when contacting these component suppliers.
PART
MAX1002EVKIT-SO
MAX1003EVKIT-SO 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE BOARD TYPE
Surface Mount
Surface Mount
C16, C17 2
10µF, 10V min, 20% tantalum caps
AVX TAJC106K016
E
va
lu
a
te
:
 M
A
X
1
0
0
2
/M
A
X
1
0
0
3 5) Using an RF power splitter-combiner, connect a
250mVp-p, 20MHz sine-wave source to both analog
inputs at BNC J3 and J6. The analog input imped-
ance is 50Ω for each channel.
6) Connect a logic analyzer to connector J1 to monitor
the digital outputs.
7) Turn on all power supplies and signal sources.
8) Observe the digitized analog input signals with the
logic analyzer.
_______________Detailed Description
EV Kit Jumpers
The MAX1002/MAX1003 EV kits contain several
jumpers that control board and part options. The follow-
ing sections describe the different jumpers and their
purposes. Table 1 lists the jumpers on the EV kits and
their default positions.
Table 1.  EV Kit Jumpers and Default
Positions
Power Requirements
Both the MAX1002 and the MAX1003 require +5V at
about 65mA for their analog VCC supply. Power-supply